MDUMC Children's Weekday School 2024-2025 Class Schedule / Fees <u>Registration fees, Security fees, Pre-K Activity fees and Tuition Deposits are non-refundable and non-transferable</u>

Registration Fee: Returning Family: \$300 for first child, \$250 for each additional child

New Family: \$350 for first child, \$300 for each additional child

Security Fee: \$100 per child due at registration

Pre-K September tuition and Annual Activity Fee is also due at registration

Tuition Deposit for May 2025 is due no later than March 20, 2024

Families registering after March 20, 2024 will pay the May 2025 tuition deposit with their registration fee.

Classes	Days	Time	Monthly Tuition with cash/check discount	Monthly tuition
Extended Care				
Infants - 3-10 months	M/T/W/Th/F	7 am - 6 pm	\$1,750	\$1,811.25
Toddler - 11-23 months	M/T/W/Th/F	7 am - 6 pm	\$1,570	\$1,624.95
Young 2's- 24-29 months	M/T/W/Th/F	7 am - 6 pm	\$1,570	\$1,624.95
Preschool - 2 1/2 - 5 years	M/T/W/Th/F	7 am - 6 pm	\$1,570	\$1,624.95
Day School Infants				
Infants- 3-10 months	T/Th	9 am – 2pm	\$485	\$501.97
Infants- 3-10 months	M/W/F	9 am – 2pm	\$635	\$657.22
Infants- 3-10 months	M/T/W/Th/F	9 am – 2pm	\$960	\$993.60
Day School Toddlers				
Toddler I (11-16 months)	T/Th	9 am - 2 pm	\$485	\$501.97
Toddler I (11-16 months)	M/W/F	9 am - 2 pm M/W/F 9 am - noon Fri	\$635	\$657.22
Toddler I (11-16 months)	M/T/W/Th/F	9 am - 2 pm M/T/W/Th 9 am - noon Fri	\$960	\$993.60
Toddler II (17-23 months)	T/Th	9 am - 2 pm	\$485	\$501.97
Toddler II (17-23 months)	M/W/F	9 am - 2 pm M/W/F 9 am - noon Fri	\$635	\$657.22
Toddler II (17-23 months)	M/T/W/Th/F	9 am - 2 pm M/T/W/Th 9 am - noon Fri	\$960	\$993.60
Day School Young 2's				
Young 2's (24-29 months)	T/Th	9 am - 2 pm	\$485	\$501.97
Young 2's (24-29 months)	M/W/F	9 am - 2 pm M/W/F 9 am - noon Fri	\$635	\$657.22
Young 2's (24-29 months)	M/T/W/Th/F	9 am - 2 pm M/T/W/Th 9 am - noon Fri	\$960	\$993.60
Day School Two & half -Pre-K				
2 ½ years	T/Th	9 am - 2 pm	\$485	\$501.97
2 ½ years and 3-year classes	M/W/F	9 am - 2 pm M/W 9 am - noon Fri	\$635	\$657.22
2 ½ and 3-year classes	M/T/W/Th/F	9 am - 2 pm M/T/W/Th 9 am - noon Fri	\$960	\$993.60
Pre-K - 4 years	M/T/W/Th/F	9 am - 2 pm M/W/Th 9 am - noon Fri	\$960	\$993.60
Pre-K Activity One Time Fee	l	2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2	\$225	\$232.88